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Saturday 5:00 pm

Palos Lanes

President: Ross Sprenkle is on Lane 9 (708)214-8976
Secretary/Treasurer: Eddy Watte is on Lane 9 (708)372-4361 ewatte@sbcglobal.net
Sergeant at Arms: Mike Graves is on Lane 11 (708)715-9390 doctorgraves@hotmail.com

Team Standings

Lanes 1-12

Points Points UnEarned High Scratch  High HDCP Season  Season Year-To-Date Y-T-D
Place # TeamName  __ Won _ lost _ Points 10 30 10 30  _ScrPins HCPPins WON _ LOST
1 5 ROSS' MINIONS** 11 15 1022 2927 1264 3624 78939 100545 128 82
2 9 HAWK-TUAH 37 19 1056 3003 1304 3591 77977 100051 115 95
3 2 STRIKE FORCE 5 34 22 984 2690 1258 3515 75016 99109 83 127
4 11 LIGHTNING STRIKES 32 24 797 2279 1204 3446 62410 98128 97 113
5 4 POUND TOWN 32 24 1044 3009 1268 3681 76318 97894 123 87
6 3 HOOK LINE & GUTTER* 30 26 1063 3013 1280 3642 83047 100669 125 85
7 7 STRIKESRUS 30 26 950 2695 1277 3571 70567 99553 104 106
8 12 MAIN EVENT 28 28 908 2491 1242 3493 68458 99347 111 99
9 6 BOHICA 22 34 922 2641 1236 3412 69150 98505 88 122
10 1 GRAND POOHBAH'S 20 36 845 2384 1183 3404 67453 98020 96 114
11 10 THUNDERSTRUCK 18 38 993 2843 1264 3578 75240 99138 104 106
12 8 THE PRIMARY EVENT 12 44 884 2418 1242 3515 66630 98736 86 124
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP  Last Wk
Lanes = Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
12 BOHICA 1111 1112 1099 3322 2 <> STRIKESRUS 1150 1164 1038 3352 5
3-4  LIGHTNING STRIKES 1131 1124 1105 3360 5 <> POUND TOWN 1077 1146 1039 3262 2
56  THE PRIMARY EVENT 1148 1013 1080 3241 2 <> STRIKE FORCE 5 1086 1114 1105 3305 5
7-8  HAWK-TUAH 1057 986 1169 3212 4 <> HOOK LINE & GUTTER* 1048 1066 1132 3246 3
9-10  GRAND POOHBAH'S 1065 938 1129 3132 0 <> THUNDERSTRUCK 1102 1055 1133 3290 7
11-12  ROSS' MINIONS** 1204 1115 1037 3356 7 <> MAIN EVENT 1093 1016 1027 3136 0
Lane Assignments
12 34 _56 _78 _910 1112
Today -3 9-2 11-6 7-12 58 10-4
Next Week 24 1-5 10-12 11-8 9-7 63
Individual High Averages
Men 228.63 Ross Sprenkle Women 185.94 Colleen Cervencik
211.24 Chet Ratke 184.91 Kim Gibson
210.16 Mike MacFarland 168.20 Marjie Hovanes
209.28 Matt Eggert 160.08 Julie Sass
207.16 Michael Pontrelli 159.73 Jenny Hoger
206.19 Brian Timmons 159.21 Tina Buss
203.87 Chris Smith 157.67 Dawn Mendez
202.79 Tyler Balandes 149.71 Megan Timmons

Team Scratch Game

1063 HOOK LINE & GUTTER*
993 THUNDERSTRUCK

922

Men

BOHICA

Scratch Game

300
289
278
278
257
257

Ross Sprenkle
Chet Ratke
Michael Pontrelli
Mike MacFarland
Rickey Knefel
Hunter Vaughn
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Team Scratch Series

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Game

3009 POUND TOWN
2695 STRIKES R US
2491 MAIN EVENT

ratch Seri
749 Brian Timmons
747 Matt Eggert
721 Tyler Balandes
696 Art Schmitt
640 Gene Backlin

1304 HAWK-TUAH

Team Handicap Series

1258 STRIKE FORCE 5
1204 LIGHTNING STRIKES
Handicap Game
313 Gerardo Contreras
306 Tom Dabulskis
303 Tim Eggert
300 Rob Weinberger
294 Curt Smith

3624 ROSS' MINIONS**
3515 THE PRIMARY EVEN
3404 GRAND POOHBAH'S
Handi ri
813 Chris Smith
804 Vince Smeraldo
801 Mike Graves
800 Jim Powers
781 Ralph Pontrelli
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257 Colleen Cervencik
245 Kim Gibson

219 Tina Buss

206 Kelly Hense

178 Gilda Powers

Women

635 Marjie Hovanes
570 Dawn Mendez

530 Megan Timmons

494 Beverly Mooney
440 Maria Fuit

Season High Scores - Continued

297 Jenny Hoger
288 Cara Graves
288 Sabrina Heitner
267 Jen Buss

261 Anita Kieca

Split 1 High Scores

762 Melissa Gonzalez
759 Julie Sass
751 Eddy Watte
744 MaryAnn Balandes
736 Mia Klouda

Team Scratch Game
1063 HOOK LINE & GUTTER*
984 STRIKE FORCE 5
949 HAWK-TUAH
Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

2685 ROSS' MINIONS**
2658 POUND TOWN
2470 BOHICA

Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

1277 STRIKES R US
1240 THE PRIMARY EVENT
1199 MAIN EVENT

Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

3578 THUNDERSTRUCK
3425 LIGHTNING STRIKES
3367 GRAND POOHBAH'S

Handicap Series

Men 300 Ross Sprenkle 747 Chris Smith 313 Gerardo Contreras 819 Brian Timmons
279 Matt Eggert 721 Tyler Balandes 300 Rob Weinberger 794 Rickey Knefel
279 Chet Ratke 709 Mike MacFarland 290 Hunter Vaughn 752 Mark Balandes
258 Michael Pontrelli 640 Gene Backlin 289 Tim Eggert 739 Mike Graves
245 Jim Powers 616 Ed Hoger 277 Dennis McClintock 739 Brian Short

Women 278 Mary Graves 581 Marjie Hovanes 282 Tina Buss 750 Dawn Mendez
230 Colleen Cervencik 581 Kim Gibson 279 Julie Sass 735 Cara Graves
206 Kelly Hense 550 Jennette Swick 270 Melissa Gonzalez 713 Megan Timmons
205 Jenny Hoger 462 Beverly Mooney 265 Jen Buss 712 Maria Fuit
183 MaryAnn Balandes 441 Gilda Powers 265 Sabrina Heitner 712 Anita Kieca

Split 2 High Scores

Team Scratch Game
1063 HOOK LINE & GUTTER*
993 THUNDERSTRUCK

922 BOHICA

Team Scratch Series

Scratch Game

Men 300
279
279
268
257

Women 235
235
219
206
188

Ross Sprenkle
Matt Eggert
Chet Ratke
Tyler Balandes
Hunter Vaughn

Jenny Hoger
Colleen Cervencik
Tina Buss

Kelly Hense
Beverly Mooney

2927 ROSS' MINIONS**

2695 STRIKES R US

2469 MAIN EVENT
Scratch Series

747
739
725
696
640

623
570
564
530
441

Chris Smith
Michael Pontrelli
Mike MacFarland
Art Schmitt
Gene Backlin

Kim Gibson
Dawn Mendez
Julie Sass
Megan Timmons
Gilda Powers

Team Handicap Game

1304 HAWK-TUAH
1258 STRIKE FORCE 5
1207 LIGHTNING STRIKES

Handicap Game

313
303
300
294
290

288
288
283
265
261

Gerardo Contreras
Tim Eggert

Rob Weinberger
Curt Smith

Doug Fuit

Cara Graves
Sabrina Heitner
Eddy Watte

Jen Buss

Anita Kieca

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game
990 ROSS' MINIONS**
925 POUND TOWN
876 THUNDERSTRUCK
Scratch Game

Men 255
248
243
229
228

Women 277
191
173
173
143

Team Scratch Series

Gerardo Contreras
Michael Pontrelli
Tyler Balandes
Jim Powers
Hunter Vaughn

Mary Graves
Marjie Hovanes
Colleen Cervencik
Julie Sass

Tina Adams
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2697 HOOK LINE & GUTTER*

2534 STRIKE FORCE 5

2197 THE PRIMARY EVENT
Scratch Series

716
684
635
631
629

555
525
437
406
394

Ross Sprenkle
Jeremy Dennison
Mike MacFarland
Brian Timmons
Matt Eggert

Jenny Hoger
Kim Gibson
Kelly Hense
Megan Timmons
Dawn Mendez

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

3579 POUND TOWN
3515 THE PRIMARY EVEN
3404 GRAND POOHBAH'S

Handicap Series

819
801
800
794
771

779
762
736
718
716

Brian Timmons
Mike Graves
Jim Powers
Rickey Knefel
Otha McSwain Il

Marjie Hovanes
Melissa Gonzalez
Mia Klouda
Kathy Holle
Maria Fuit

1169 HAWK-TUAH
1164 STRIKES R US
1129 GRAND POOHBAH'S

Handicap Game

292
270
268
267
241

263
261
241
240
227

Dennis McClintock
Taylor Sprenkle
Jason Vaughn
Vince Smeraldo
Kyle Hoger

Beverly Mooney
Anita Kieca

Mia Klouda

Vickie MacFarland
MaryAnn Balandes

Team Handicap Series

3360 LIGHTNING STRIKES
3322 BOHICA
3136 MAIN EVENT

Handicap Series

768
729
714
692
662

727
704
663
648
639
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Tom Dabulskis
Rob Weinberger
Art Schmitt

Nick Korzeniewski
Christian Fuit

Tina Buss

Rhonda McClintock
Sabrina Heitner
Kathy Holle

Eddy Watte
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Team Rosters

HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin
Name AvgHDCP _-1- _-2- _-3- _Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms  _Avg Drop
1 - GRAND POOHBAH'SHDCP=336 Avg=750
Tina Adams 119 95 104 93 143 340 625 165 407 258 692 9640 81 119
Mike Vaughn 146 71 110 128 125 363 573 219 535 290 748 13192 90 146
Maria Fuit 123 91 121 102 129 352 625 162 440 254 716 %46 78 123
Doug Fuit 166 53 180 120 169 469 628 236 584 290 746 13994 84 166
Hunter Vaughn 196 26 215 160 228 603 681 257 675 290 756 17067 87 196
2 - STRIKE FORCE 5HDCP=258 Avg=837
Jenny Hoger 159 5 205 184 166 555 735 235 555 297 735 13258 83 159
Ed Hoger 176 44 126 185 191 502 631 225 621 270 75 14152 80 176
Vickie MacFarland 106 107 134 90 90 314 632 146 364 254 685 8661 81 106
Gene Backlin 186 35 al76 al176 al176 528 633 238 640 272 748 14525 78 186
Mike MacFarland 210 13 188 222 225 635 674 278 746 301 793 18284 87 210
3 - HOOK LINE & GUTTER*IDCP=183 Avg=919
Matt Eggert 209 14 208 198 223 629 671 287 747 304 798 18835 90 209
Marjie Hovanes 168 51 172 191 152 515 668 242 635 296 797 14802 88 168
Tina Buss 159 5 165 187 195 547 727 219 547 282 727 13851 87 159
Tim Eggert 180 40 164 148 179 491 611 257 636 303 762 15665 87 180
Chris Smith 203 19 156 159 200 515 569 275 747 294 813 17737 87 203
Tony Wolanski bk206 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennette Swick bk180 40 0 0 185 550 550 3 183
4 - POUND TOWN HDCP=227 Avg=870
Colleen Cervencik 185 36 155 162 173 490 595 257 682 293 790 16735 90 185
David Fuit 169 50 0 0 231 605 281 758 13255 78 169
Melissa Gonzalez 129 86 0 0 186 486 274 762 9335 72 129
Rob Weinberger 193 28 205 224 213 642 729 257 671 300 767 15640 81 193
Art Schmitt 194 27 201 238 194 633 714 257 696 289 792 15781 81 194
Danielle Beeck bk184 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glenn Trull bk165 54 192 171 98 461 623 192 478 939 6 156
Justin Kamper 201 21 0 0 236 676 1811 9 201
David Bartkus 204 18 0 0 260 650 1836 9 204
Cynthia Watson 134 81 103 130 140 373 601 186 486 1213 9 134
5 - ROSS' MINIONS#*#HDCP=233 Avg=867
Eddy Watte-Sec 125 90 113 127 129 369 639 191 475 283 751 10918 87 125
Rich Floyd 161 57 0 0 206 570 266 762 12621 78 161
Jason Vaughn 169 50 218 151 175 544 694 226 501 277 768 11719 69 169
Kim Gibson 184 36 174 181 170 525 633 245 623 280 731 13868 75 184
Ross Sprenkle-Pres 228 0 253 252 211 716 716 300 784 316 824 20577 90 228
Taylor Sprenkle 182 38 232 190 138 560 674 261 648 302 792 7113 39 182
6 - BOHICA HDCP=336 Avg=749
Lora Edburg 113 100 126 104 100 330 630 153 399 254 702 8514 75 113
Jen Buss 131 8 109 125 124 358 610 180 461 267 722 10618 81 131
Tom Dabulskis 156 62 176 195 208 579 768 242 579 306 768 13107 84 156
Rodney Degiulio 179 41 al69 al69 al69 507 630 246 622 286 754 8593 48 179
Curt Smith 170 49 0 0 243 607 294 760 13833 81 170
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HDCP Hi Scratch High HDCP True Pin
Name AvgHDCP _-1- _-2- _-3- Total _Total 10 30 10 30 Pins Gms _ _Avg Drop
7 - STRIKES R US HDCP=330 Avg=755
Rickey Knefel 191 30 201 181 186 568 658 257 680 289 794 17222 90 191
Beverly Mooney 142 74 189 140 128 457 679 189 494 263 719 9845 69 142
Sabrina Heitner 141 75 141 146 148 435 663 209 510 288 747 11851 84 141
Tony Palumbo 121 93 0 0 156 420 252 705 4743 39 121
Christian Fuit 160 58 170 160 155 485 662 226 561 280 747 6720 42 160
Gerardo Contreras 178 42 167 255 139 561 690 256 672 313 804 13909 78 178
Andres Sanchez bk129 86 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 - THE PRIMARY EVENTHDCP=346 Avg=738
Otha McSwain lll 141 75 113 134 129 376 601 244 557 288 771 11873 84 141
Mia Klouda 109 104 99 103 136 338 653 155 415 259 736 7527 69 109
Rhonda McClintock 79 131 97 94 117 308 704 122 315 255 720 6918 87 79
Michael Pontrelli 207 16 248 159 160 567 615 278 739 296 802 18023 87 207
Tyler Balandes 202 20 243 175 190 608 668 268 721 286 775 18251 90 202
VACANT 120 94 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 - HAWK-TUAH HDCP=229 Avg=867
Julie Sass 160 58 173 119 142 434 608 215 564 279 759 12486 78 160
Gilda Powers 134 81 al24 al24 al24 372 615 178 468 261 714 9680 72 134
Vince Smeraldo 180 40 179 156 227 562 682 236 678 283 804 15150 84 180
Jim Powers 182 38 128 175 229 532 646 245 671 287 800 14749 81 182
Chet Ratke 211 12 224 183 218 625 661 289 725 302 764 15843 75 211
Dennis Beauregard 204 18 0 0 277 670 296 689 3680 18 204
10 - THUNDERSTRUCKHDCP=266 Avg=827
Megan Timmons 149 68 139 129 138 406 607 201 530 267 733 10779 72 149
Kelly Hense 145 72 114 160 163 437 653 206 497 276 710 13056 90 145
Cara Graves 133 82 121 110 138 369 615 204 488 288 740 8801 66 133
Mike Graves 194 27 0 0 254 702 283 801 11458 59 194
Brian Timmons 206 177 194 226 211 631 682 279 749 297 819 16701 81 206
Mary Graves 205 18 277 173 226 676 733 278 748 296 792 7999 39 205
Don Strugar Jr 150 67 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholas Jandura 150 67 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 - LIGHTNING STRIKESHDCP=409 Avg=668
Anita Kieca 115 99 162 101 145 408 705 162 412 261 712 10374 90 115
Kathy Holle 121 93 131 111 127 369 648 169 437 260 718 10240 84 121
Tyler Biesboer 123 91 122 138 102 362 632 179 455 253 701 2601 21 123
Kyle Hoger 175 45 172 196 180 548 683 223 638 276 773 14604 83 175
Nick Korzeniewski 134 81 135 169 142 446 692 187 471 271 723 12062 90 134
VACANT 150 67 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Short 152 65 0 0 199 532 269 739 10509 69 152
12 - MAIN EVENT HDCP=311 Avg=777
Dennis McClintock 159 59 232 177 137 546 726 232 546 292 727 13853 87 159
Ralph Pontrelli 170 49 142 137 137 416 560 235 631 286 781 13263 78 170
Dawn Mendez 157 61 120 141 133 394 574 201 570 262 750 11352 72 157
Joseph Pontrelli 172 47 0 0 230 630 286 798 3458 20 172
MaryAnn Balandes 119 95 112 105 132 349 634 183 447 263 744 9689 81 119
Mark Balandes 155 63 161 130 162 453 642 222 579 285 768 12099 78 155

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Division1

EYH Men Division 1: Division1
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High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms _Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
George Dennison Jr 234 0 2108 9 276 781 0 0
Jeremy Dennison 226 0 10173 45 290 737 295 746 243 231 210 684 684
Jim Tinerella 164 54 1971 12 213 557 0 0
‘i Women Division 1: Division1
High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms _Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Sam Buralli bk143 73 837 6 173 432 0 0
Clara Mooney bk106 107 644 6 132 354 0 0
Ashley Sprenkle bk157 61 469 3 189 469 0 0
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